SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 667 by Senator Adley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "29.2" to "(M)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, change "29.2" to "(M)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>fees</u>" insert "<u>and costs</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 17, after "court" delete ", and all costs to secure the dismissal"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 3, delete "<u>responsible</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, delete line 4, and insert "<u>of liability under the provisions of the Code of Civil</u>
- 13 **Procedure Art. 1563, there shall be a**"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 5, after "approved" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or
 structured by the department, after consultation with the Department of
 Environmental Quality as appropriate, shall be the most"

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 3, line 6, delete "remediate" and insert "evaluate or remediate"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 7, delete "<u>to</u>" and insert "<u>by</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, line 10, after "H." insert "(1)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 3, line 17, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>plan</u>" insert "<u>feasible</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 3, line 18, after "court." and before "Damages" insert "(2)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- On page 3, line 19, delete "<u>R.S. 30:29.2</u>" and insert "<u>the provisions of Subsection M of this</u>
 <u>Section</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 25, delete "<u>a USDW</u>" and insert "<u>an underground source of drinking</u>
 <u>water (USDW)</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 4, delete line 26
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 4, line 27, delete "<u>In an action under R.S. 30:29,</u>" and insert "<u>M. In an action</u>
 10 governed by the provisions of this Section,
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 12 On page 4, line 29, delete "**under R.**" and insert a period
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 5, delete line 1
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 5, line 4, after "standard" delete the semicolon and insert a period
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- 18 On page 5, line 5, after "<u>of</u>" insert "<u>evaluating,</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 5, line 7, delete "and" and insert "or"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 5, line 9, after "<u>under</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Paragraphs (1)</u>
 <u>or (2) of this Subsection.</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 25 On page 5, line 11, delete "This provision" and insert "The provisions of this Subsection"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 5, line 13, after "<u>of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>reasonable</u>
 <u>attorney fees or costs under this Section.</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 5, line 26, after "department" insert ", after consultation with the Department
 of Environmental Quality as appropriate,"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 33 On page 5, line 29, delete "<u>to</u>" and insert "<u>by</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

2 On page 6, after line 2, insert the following:

3 "Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall not apply to any case filed before
4 March 10, 2014, nor shall it apply to any case in which the court, on or before March
5 10, 2014 has issued or signed an order setting the case for trial, regardless of whether
6 such trial setting is continued."